PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4999738

AS AGENT: ADE & COMPANY INC.; CORRECT ASSIGNEE IS: SHIF	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SELL AND ASSIGN TO.		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE INCORRECTLY NAMED AS AGENT: ADE & COMPANY INC.; CORRECT ASSIGNEE IS: SHIFT PRODUCTS LTD. previously recorded on Reel 046029 Frame 0730. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SELL AND ASSIGN TO.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIGMA INDUSTRIES INC.	05/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHIFT PRODUCTS LTD.
Street Address:	963 DUGALD ROAD
City:	WINNIPEG
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	R2G 1P9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15071577	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (204)942-5723

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2049471429

Email: uspto@adeco.com

Correspondent Name: ADE & COMPANY INC.

Address Line 1: 2157 HENDERSON HWY

Address Line 4: WINNIPEG, CANADA R2G 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87439-1US/RWD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN W. DUPUIS
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. Dupuis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=87439_1US_Assign_Sigma_Shift#page1.tif

source=Assignment Coversheet#page1.tif source=Assignment Coversheet#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046332 FRAME: 0273

504952991







Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
SIGMA INDUSTRIES INC.	05/28/2015		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADE & COMPANY INC.
Street Address:	963 DUGALD ROAD
City:	WINNIPEG
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	R2J 0G8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15071577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (204)942-5723

 Phone:
 2049471429

 Email:
 uspto@adeco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ADE & COMPANY INC.

PATENT REEL: 046332 FRAME: 0274

Address Line 1: 2157 HI ERSON HWY Address Line 4: WINNIPEG, MANITOBA R2G 1P9		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87439-1US/RWD		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RYAN W. DUPUIS		
Signature:	/Ryan W. Dupuis/	
Date:	06/08/2018	
Total Attachments: 1 source=87439_1US_Assign_Sigma_Shift#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT4998427 Receipt Date: 06/08/2018		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Sigma Industries Inc., whose full post office address is 55, Route 271 Sud, Saint-Ephrem-de-Beauce, Quebec, Province of Quebec, G0M 1R0, Canada, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby, effective March 26, 2015, sell and assign to Shift Products Ltd., whose full post office address is 963 Dugald Road, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R2J 0G8, Canada, all interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to the invention relating to Modular Fender Assembly, as fully described and claimed in United States application for a patent for such invention, filed March 26, 2015, Serial No. 62/138,536, and any and all divisional and continuation applications, together with the right to claim priority from said application under the International Convention and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any and all other applications filed for said invention, including said any and all divisional and continuation applications and any and all applications claiming priority from said application under the International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at	57-EP	HEEM	QUEBEC	CANADA
(city/town, province/state, country)				
This 38	_ day of	05	, 20	15
(day)		(mont	n)	(vear)

WITNESS:

(witness signature)

PIERRE MASSICUTIE

SIGMA INDUSTRIES INC.

signature of

office held:

DENIS BERTRANP

PATENT REEL: 046332 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 06/11/2018